502148731 12/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jack Lin	12/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tai Chung Precision Steel Mold Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	62-12, Lane 165, Sec 1, Chang Sheng Road	
City:	Changhua	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12768801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5092774703

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +886223641678

Email: u40122003@yahoo.com.tw

Correspondent Name: SAM CHEN

Address Line 1: 7F-1, 293, ROOSEVELT ROAD, SEC 3

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam Chen
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign-801#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029395 FRAME: 0575 OF \$40.00 12/68801

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, whose address appears below, hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR, have invented new and useful improvements in

Computer keyboard with illuminated keys

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for the United

States Letters Patent was

filed on: 04/28/2010

Application Number: 12/768,801

WHEREAS, Tai Chung Precision Steel Mold Co., Ltd.

whose address is

62-12, Lane 165, Sec 1, Chang Sheng Road, Changhua, Taiwan

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of requiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same in the United States

ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to

ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

for the ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's

legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such

LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by ASSIGNOR has this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor: Jack Lin

Citizenship: Taiwan

Address: 62-12, Lane 165, Sec 1, Chang Sheng Road, Changhua, Taiwan

Date: 09/15/2012

Signature: /Jack Lin/

PATENT **REEL: 029395 FRAME: 0576**

RECORDED: 12/03/2012